
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3682
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2000
PERFORMANCE OF FERTILIZER SECTOR
GANTA SRINIVASA RAO

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government have reviewed the performance of fertilizers production sector; and

(b) if so, the details of standard parameters with regard to the fertilizers companies of public and private sector separately?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI SATYA BRATA MOOKHERJEE)

(a)&(b): The Government periodically review the performance of fertilizer production sector with a view to ensure adequate supply of fertilizers through out the country. However, in case of public and cooperative sectors, the government further monitor their overall operational and financial performance through Quarterly Review Meetings (QRMs) in terms of various parameters such as energy consumption norms, revenue/capital expenditures, project implementation, marketing cost and financial performance etc.
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